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(1) nuIBAERNEINLY

General Education

Ay1U9AU

Required Courses

1.1 ngudvdumsnauineznsiludiseul

Learner person

001101

001102

001201

001223

204100

050100

1.9. 101
ENGL 101
41.9. 102
ENGL 102
1.9. 201
ENGL 201
1.9. 223
ENGL 223
13.AN. 100
CS 100
u.An. 100
HUGE 100

ASZUIUIYN

¥

Y Y

AwSinguitugIy 1

Fundamental English 1

ASanguitugu 2

Fundamental English 2

NI UTNIATRLEaYNMITsUp WU AViENE
Critical Reading and Effective Writing
mmé’ﬂﬂqwﬁm%’uwwmam%LLasmi?%amsmasnu
English for Humanities and Mass Communication
wialuladansaumanaydinadelnl
Information Technology and Modern Life
nsldn1wineg

Usage of Thai Language

1.2 ngudvdumsnauineznsilunwaiiiosiidunds

Active Citizen

140104

050121

3.9. 104
PG 104
u.An. 121
HUGE 121

msdunaiiles

Citizenship
walleslneluussnauondau

Thai People in the ASEAN Community

1.3 nguivsunsiaunvineznsidugsiuaiisassauinnssu

Innovative Co-creator

a4 a a &
Fon 1 ATEUINIv nnseuIWivne Ul

Select 1 course from the followings:

013110

206100

208101

703103

751100

4.37. 110
PSY 110
1.A0d. 100
MATH 100
2.d0. 101
STAT 101
Ug.ne. 103
MGMT 103
fif. 100
ECON 100

NN IAVTINUTZAIU

Psychology and Daily Life
ARnAmER ST UTEI T

Mathematics in Everyday Life
ANAEINSUNITATITIAUAZNITVNNY
Statistics for Everyday Life and Work
maduffussneunsuazgsiadosiu
Introduction to Entrepreneurship and Business
\AsugAnanshuTInysyiniy

Economics for Everyday Life

35

35

27

27

18

18
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
3(3-0-6)
6

6

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

wuqenn
Credits
wuqenn
Credits
wuqenn
Credits

NU28nH
Credits

NU28nH
Credits



(2)

A¥aen (GE Electives) lsidasnd 8 wigin
TinAnwideneunssuniviniia 3 nquiitududnlsidesnit 8 wiheAn mnnssunAveluil
Students also chooses at least 8 credits from these 3 groups of General Education courses
ngadyIdunsWaILYineen1sugiseus (Learner person)

009103 w.us. 103 mﬁmiaumﬁLLazmiﬂﬂLauamiaULMﬂ 3(3-0-6)
LS 103 Information Literacy and Information Presentation

011269 u.Us. 269  USwgynAsughanaiiies 3(3-0-6)
PHIL 269 Philosophy of Sufficiency Economy

057133 f.@. 133 ﬁfummmuﬁaqmmw%’im 3(3-0-6)
EDPE 133 Recreation for Quality of Life

202100 2.%7.100 ¥ e lutinuszdniu 3(3-0-6)
BIOL 100 Biology in Everyday Life

203100 2.A%. 100  wadludinuszdniu 3(3-0-6)

CHEM 100  Chemistry in Everyday Life
ngudvsuniswauineensunadissiiduuds (Active citizen)

012200 3.fAW. 200  JIn@IEN 3(2-2-5)
RE 200 Mind Volunteer

050111 a.ev. 111 unudiumMsha Ay 3(3-0-6)
HUGE 111  Man and Quest for Knowledge

057132 @.a. 132  Tisdavlueiennusy 2(2-0-4)

EDPE 132 Happy Life in Camping
ngadyInsiauineznswlugiiuad1eassauinnssu (Innovative Co-creator)

159100 @a.au. 100  lanadslndludisusedniu 3(3-0-6)

SA 100 Modern World in Everyday Life
176100 w.an. 100  nguaneuaslanadioln 3(3-0-6)

LAGE 100 Law and Modern World
201100 3.9%.100  INMEAATYIUINIT 3(3-0-6)

SC 100 Integrated Science
201110 3.9%.110  AMAAERSYIUINIG 3(3-0-6)

SC 110 Integrated Mathematical Sciences
201114 23 114 Anermansdanndeululaniagii 3(3-0-6)

SC 114 Environmental Science in Today's World
201116 2. 116  Anermansuaznnzlaniou 3(3-0-6)

SC 116 Science and Global Warming
RUINIVNANE Tsidaanin 96 wuwin
Field of Specialization a minimum of 96 Credits
2.1 39 mnu 27 wuqenn
Core Courses 27 Credits
020101 a.w. 101 mmwmﬁugm 1 3(3-0-6)

BR 101 Fundamental Burmese 1



020102  u.w. 102
BR 102
020211  uw. 211
BR 211
020212  uw. 212
BR 212
020231  un. 231
BR 231
020232  UN. 232
BR 232
020251 . 251
BR 251
020261 WM. 261
BR 261
020371  un. 371
BR 371
2.2 3y 8N
Major

mmwmﬂyugm 2

Fundamental Burmese 2
NN9ULAENTTBUNI BN 1
Reading and Writing in Burmese 1
NNT9IULAZNITTIUNIBINT 2
Reading and Writing in Burmese 2
MIyALazsisn1wIne 1

Speaking and Listening in Burmese 1
msuakagnsilsnwng 2

Speaking and Listening in Burmese 2
Tgnsalnrwngdd

Burmese Grammar
UseTRrnanswsinaaiolual

History of Modern Myanmar
WUDLADNATIN AW ILAZ TAIUTTTUNL
Selected Topics in Burmese Language and
Culture

Tiidasndn

a minimum of

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

54
54

NU28nH
Credits

00 LAINTLUILITIEAU 300 YUlU lidoenin 36 wuleie wazludnuiu 36 nuleis
faudunszuiiwnszeu 400 Yull ladlasnin 18 nuauds

A minimum of 36 credits in major courses at 300 level and among these courses should

be a minimum of 18 credits in 400 level
2.2.1 Ay enUnau

Requirements

020221

020311

020333

020341

020342

020362

020363

U, 221
BR 221
. 311
BR 311
UN. 333
BR 333
U, 341
BR 341
4N, 342
BR 342
U, 362
BR 362
UN. 363
BR 363

U IRTIaNTIuman

History of Myanmar Literature
ﬂ?iE]l’]L!LLagﬂqiL?UEJ‘Uﬂ’IHWWlh 3
Reading and Writing in Burmese 3
Msuakagnsilanwmg 3
Speaking and Listening in Burmese 3
ﬂ’]'ﬁLLUﬁﬂ']H’]WJ\i’lL{JUﬂWHWIWS
Burmese Translation into Thai
ﬂ’]iLLU@ﬂ’]H’]IV]‘EJLﬁUﬂWH"IWli’]

Thai Translation into Burmese
naAuo LT

Myanmar and ASEAN
nauyIRRuglung

Myanmar Ethnicity

33

33

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

NU28nH
Credits



020391

020412

020434

020491

4. 391
BR 391

U, 412
BR 412
UN. 434
BR 434
4. 491
BR 491

2.2.2 A% w8NLaan

Major Electives

53108053980 1w A INUS TN

Research Methodology in Burmese Language
and Culture

N1391ULAEAISIUNIWINGY 4

Reading and Writing in Burmese 4
nsuakagnsilsnwng 4

Speaking and Listening in Burmese 4
N1SAUAINDATY

Independent Study

liiaundn

a minimum of

WnAnwidenSeungiivinmwikas Tausssundvsengai v avn afing

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

21 TR
21 Credits

Students are able to select either Myanmar language and culture courses or

cooperative education courses

2.2.2.1 NANATINTILASIAIUSITUNLA : FIMSULNANYNTABNISHY A UM INT1aLE19N

(Myanmar Language and Culture Courses : for students who select to study at University

of Yangon)

HBNAINNTTUIUIBITEAU 300 litiaendn 9 wulefia

Select a minimum of 9 credits from the following 300 level courses

020321

020322

020324

020351

U, 321
BR 321
N, 322
BR 322
UN. 324
BR 324
U, 351
BR 351

25TUNITUNLNTIALY
Contemporary Myanmear Literature
AEaLazdILIUNn

Burmese Proverbs and Idioms
NATNUSNN

Myanmar Poetry
MU sEnAl U WING

Foreign Languages in Burmese

LAZIADNAINNTIUIUIBITLAU 400 anhitasnin 12 wulena

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

And Select a minimum of 12 credits from the following 400 level courses

020421

020422

020464

020471

020472

U, 421
BR 421
U, 422
BR 422
Un. 464
BR 464
U, 471
BR 471
UN. 472
BR 472

13IUNTIULDNWLN

Masterpieces of Myanmar Literature
213NLUTIUNLN

Ancient Myanmar Inscriptions
AIPULASIAIUSTIUNLN

Myanmar Society and Culture

A mdgsiauaznsviondien
Burmese for Business and Tourism
AN NaILaE A NEUAS

Burmese in songs and films

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



(3

020481  sL.w. 481 nsgouM BN UgIUEN W IRIUTEWA 3(3-0-6)
BR 481 Teaching Burmese as a Foreign Language
2.2.2.2 naugIannafnen : gmsutinAnwitaanisey s unnInedete sl

(Cooperative Education Courses : for students who select to study at Chiangmai

University)
020490  u.mW. 490 AnAAANE 6
BR 490 Cooperative Education

WBHBNAINNTTUIUITTTAU 300 hitiaendn 9 nulefia

Select a minimum of 9 credits from the following 300 level courses

020321  3.W. 321 13IUNTTUNLN I AT 3(3-0-6)
BR 321 Contemporary Myanmear Literature

020322 U.N. 322 nEauazdIuIUNLN 3(3-0-6)
BR 322 Burmese Proverbs and Idioms

020324 WW. 324 AIUWWSWL 3(3-0-6)
BR 324 Myanmar Poetry

020351  u.W. 351 AIANUTEINALUA TN 3(2-2-5)
BR 351 Foreign Languages in Burmese

LAZIAINAINNTTUIUIYISEAU 400 dDnliitiaenin 6 wulefia

And Select a minimum of 6 credits from the following 400 level courses

020421 uw. 421 13IUNTIULDNWLN 3(3-0-6)
BR 421 Masterpieces of Myanmar Literature
020422 3.W. 422 3NLUTIUNLN 3(3-0-6)
BR 422 Ancient Myanmar Inscriptions
020464 .. 464 AIPULAZTAIUSTIUNLN 3(3-0-6)
BR 464 Myanmar Society and Culture
020471 uw. 471  anwwalidegshnaznisviouilen 3(3-0-6)
BR 471 Burmese for Business and Tourism
020472  .W. 472 A luwaILaz NNEURS 3(3-0-6)
BR 472 Burmese in songs and films
020481 w.w. 481 nsgouMwININlugIUEN W IEIIUTEWA 3(3-0-6)
BR 481 Teaching Burmese as a Foreign Language
2.3 Bu20391N Tsidaanin 15 wuwin
Minor a minimum of 15 Credits
RUINIVUADNLET Tidaenan 6 e
Free Electives a minimum of 6 Credits
Iuunieinsunaeavdngas  lddesndn 137 waenn
Total a minimum of 137 Credits

wunEe eaNIsIeSEUANNSauAuarRRRnE TN ULnANERTIWIIUIUY 30 Flue



ununsAnwkushdmTundngasfaumansindgia arv3vinruiuas Inusssansi

U7 1

AAnsANEA 1 nuwAN

001101  u.8. 101 mmﬁmqwﬁugm 1 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 101  Fundamental English 1

020101 w101 awwsfiug 1 3(3-0-6)
BR 101 Fundamental Burmese 1

050100  w.fn. 100  mskinwlne 3(3-0-6)
HUGE 100  Usage of Thai Language

140104  5.91.104 msdunaiiles 3(3-0-6)

PG 104 Citizenship
J@nwmhly (nguivsnumsiaunsinugmadudsiuaiassduinngs) 3
(Innovative Co-creator)
Jndnwmnly (denannguinmsiamvinuensidugiGous (Leamer 3
person) nauirdum e adunailiesituuda (Active citizen)
warnauiITINM RNy sudugswaisassduinnssunnovative Co-

creator)
9 18

AAN1sAnEdi 2 WA

001102  w.®. 102 mmﬁqmwﬁug’m 2 3(3-0-6)
ENGL 102  Fundamental English 2

020102 uw. 102 avwwsiiugiu 2 3(3-0-6)
BR 102 Fundamental Burmese 2

020261  ww. 261  Useideansndnadiylng 3(3-0-6)
BR 261 History of Modern Myanmar

204100  2.AW. 100  wAlulagasaumawaztinaiyln 3(3-0-6)
CS 100 Information Technology and Modern Life

050121  wan. 121 wadlesvelulsyaauedeu 3(3-0-6)
HUGE 121  Thai People in the ASEAN Community

Jn@nwimnly (denannguinnsiamyinuensidugiBous (Leamer 2

person) nauirdumsaLinwgnalunaiiesiduuda (Active citizen)
wagngadmnisimwinwenswludsinaisassauinnssuinnovative Co-
creator)
WnFeNLES 3
Free Elective

591 20



WIT 2

Ree

A1ANTSANWIN 1

001201 1.8. 201 MIOURTIATIERLaYNSlsUegtlUsEAYSNG
ENGL 201  Critical Reading and Effective Writing
020211 U 211 A1s8IULaEMSEuAEINgd 1
BR 211 Reading and Writing in Burmese 1
020231 w231 MIpauaznnsitanwingi 1

BR 231 Speaking and Listening in Burmese 1
020362 . 362 waiuengeu

BR 362 Myanmar and ASEAN
Jndnwmhly (@enannguinnsiamnvinuenadugiBous (Leamer
person) nauArdhum e adunaillesituuda (Active citizen)
warnguiITINM RNy sudugswaisassduinnssudnnovative Co-

creator)
PLRIRY
Minor
33
AAN1sAnEdi 2
001223 1.9. 223 ﬂwné’aﬂqwﬁm%’uwwamam%uaxmsﬁamsma%u
ENGL 223 English for Humanities and Mass Communication
020212 UN. 212 A1997ULAZNITIUYUNIWINGN 2
BR 212 Reading and Writing in Burmese 2
020221 W, 221 UsgIRnssanIsuwa
BR 221 History of Myanmar Literature
020232 WW. 232 MIALAZNNTTNATYING 2
BR 232 Speaking and Listening in Burmese 2
020251 w251 hwnsalarwine
BR 251 Burmese Grammar
AN
Minor

EIEY

BN
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

18

NU28nH

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6

18



AMANSANYIN 1

020311

020333

020341

020363

020371

an. 311
BR 311
U, 333
BR 333
4. 341
BR 341
UN. 363
BR 363
U, 371
BR 371

A wBNLABNTEAU 300

Major Elective level 300

AN

Minor

= a
AIANIIANYIN 2

020342

020391

4N, 342
BR 342
4. 391
BR 391

A nBNLADNTEAU 300

Major Elective level 300

AIn

Minor

NENNTH LA IAUTTTUNUN

FUUN

N139IULAZNSTIUNIYING 3

Reading and Writing in Burmese 3
nmsuakagnsilanwme 3

Speaking and Listening in Burmese 3
nmsulanemanduniuilne

Burmese Translation into Thai
nauyIRRuglung

Myanmar Ethnicity
M90La0NATININAW AL TUUTTIUNL
Selected Topics in Burmese Language and

Culture

EREL

ﬂ?iLLUﬁﬂ’]@WIV}EJL‘ﬁUﬂ’]H’]WMI’]

Thai Translation into Burmese
52A08UITITUN WAL TRUSTTUNN

Research Methodology in Burmese Language

and Culture

EIEY

280
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

21

“uenn

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

15



AMANSANYIN 1

020412 Un. 412
BR 412

020434 UN. 434
BR 434

I enLEaNIEAU 400
Major Elective Level 400

AMANMIANET 2

020491 UN. 491
BR 491

I enLEINIEAU 400

Major Elective Level 400

N

Minor

A NaONET

Free Elective

W7 4

Ree

N1991ULAYNITTUNIING 4
Reading and Writing in Burmese 4
nsuakagnsilsnwng 4

Speaking and Listening in Burmese 4

N13AUAIDETE
Independent Study

EREL

EREL

$d8nn
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

15

“uenn

12



AMANSANYIN 1

020311

020333

020341

020363

020371

an. 311
BR 311
U, 333
BR 333
4. 341
BR 341
UN. 363
BR 363
U, 371
BR 371

A wBNLABNTEAU 300

Major Elective level 300

AN

Minor

= a
AIANIIANYIN 2

020342

020391

4N, 342
BR 342
4. 391
BR 391

A nBNLADNTEAU 300

Major Elective level 300

AP wBNLEABNTEAU 400

Major Elective level 400

AIn

Minor

N139IULAZNSTIUNIYING 3

Reading and Writing in Burmese 3
nmsuakagnsilanwme 3

Speaking and Listening in Burmese 3
nmsulanemanduniuilne

Burmese Translation into Thai
nauyIRRuglung

Myanmar Ethnicity
M90La0NATININAW AL TUUTTIUNL
Selected Topics in Burmese Language and

Culture

EREL

ﬂ?iLLUﬁﬂ’]UWIWEJL‘ﬁUﬂ’]H’]WMI’]

Thai Translation into Burmese
52A08UITITUN WAL TRUSTTUNN

Research Methodology in Burmese Language

and Culture

EREY

280
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

21

“uenn

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

18



ANANISANENT 1
020490 4N, 490
BR 490

AMANSANYIN 2

020412 un. 412
BR 412

020434 UN. 434
BR 434

020491 4. 491
BR 491

I enLEINIEAU 400
Major Elective Level 400
BLAINY

Minor

A NaONET

Free Elective

gw
R
=<b.
iy

ANNAANYN

Cooperative Education

maa'muazmn%ummmh 4
Reading and Writing in Burmese 4
nsnakagnsilsn v 4

Speaking and Listening in Burmese 4
NSAUAINDATE

Independent Study

ERE

$d8nn
6

80
3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3730 18





